FORM PTO-1505 1-31-42	PATENT		MENT OF COMMERCE ant and Trademark Office
	ENED	101613939	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: Pl		s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): David Robert Seaward Michael John Cahill Adrian Mark Hinkley Roderick Leslie Mitche Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	And the state of t	Name and address of receiving part Name: Molins Plc Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			•
△ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 11 Tanners Dr	ive
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Blakelands	
	- I	Chy: Milton Keynes State	MK14 5LU ZIP:
Other	2.00; 1/7/01	ENGLAND Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	? □ Yes □ No
09/269,036			
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	Additional numbers attact from correspondence mailed:	hed? Total number of applications and pate	ents involved:
concerning document should be Name: Robert A. Jensen	horn correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pate	40.00
concerning document should be Name: Robert A. Jensen	horn correspondence mailed:	Total number of applications and pate Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
concerning document should be Name: Robert A. Jensen	horn correspondence mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed	40.00
concerning document should be Name: Robert A. Jensen Internal Address: Suite 10:	thom correspondence mailed:	Total number of applications and pate Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
concerning document should be Name: Robert A. Jensen	thom correspondence mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed	40.00
concerning document should be Name: Robert A. Jensen Suite 10: Street Address: 2033 6th A	tiom correspondence mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to det 8. Deposit account number:	\$ 40.00 posit account
concerning document should be Name: Robert A. Jensen Suite 10: Internal Address: Suite 10: Street Address: 2033 6th A	venue WA ZIP: 98121 DO NOT USE T	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depend of the control o	\$ 40.00 posit account
concerning document should be Name: Robert A. Jensen Suite 10: Street Address: City: Seattle Seattle 9. Statement and signature.	venue ZIP: DO NOT USE T	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depend of the control o	\$
Street Address: Seattle City: Seattle Seattle Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	venue ZIP: DO NOT USE T	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depend account number: 07-1900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page 148 SPACE attion is true and correct and any attached	\$
Street Address: Seattle City: Seattle 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	venue ZIP: DO NOT USE T	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depend account number: 07-1900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page 148 SPACE attion is true and correct and any attached	posit account eving by deposit account) ed copy is a true copy 31-01 Date

PATENT REEL: 011503 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

•	cy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
amed inventor. I hereby sell and assign to <u>Molins</u> f <u>11 Tanners Drive</u> , Blakeland	Milton Keynes MK14 5LU
f II Tanners Drive, Blakeland is successors and assigns or other legal representatives all ramerica, in and to	my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FORMATION	N OF SEALED PACKAGES
constant to the confidence of	ral inventors are named below) and described in the applica-
on for United States Letters Patent therefor, Serial No. (I United States Letters Patent which may be granted there is said interest being the entire ownership of the said Let	efor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, tters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said
	, its successors, assigns or other legal
ould have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignr	
And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further	documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, ion or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing,
nd proper in the prosecution of the above-hamed application on tinuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviews	ed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension,
or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title	thereto in said assignee;
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commis	ssioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
Molins Plc	
(Ft	ull Name) (Signature)
) Date 22/11/CO Inventor David R	obort Spaward
Residence Coventry, England	Citizenship United Kingdom
	estwood Business Park, Coventry.CV4 8
	Eligia
2) Date 23/11/CC Inventor Michael	
Residence Coventry, England	Citizenship United Kingdom
	twood Business Park, Coventry, CV4 8HS.
B) Date 2/12/00 Inventor Adrian M	lark Hinkley F. M. Hill
_	and the United Kingdom
Post Office Address 13 Westwood Way, We	estwood Business Park, Coventry. CV4 8HS
Date 7/1/01 Inventor Roderic	ek Leslie Mitchell Rhitcleh
Date	Citizenship United Kingdom
Residence Coventry, England	Citizenship
	estwood Business Park,Coventry,CV4 8HS Engla
5) DateInventor	
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
Witness(es)	
All)	41 3 340
All) 2) 3 /-(S	4) 3
1) X Mass 3) T. Dyples	5)

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/02/2001 REEL: 011503 FRAME: 0712